()
1	
(ď
	1
(-

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/20	010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
JMB 140. 063 1-0027 (635: 5010 1/20	ET :ET	
To the Director of the U.S. Pa 1036018		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Leica Microsystems (Schweiz) AG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 7, 2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lelca Instruments (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Internal Address:	
4. Applica A. Patent Application No.(s)	is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,760,166 Ittached? Yes No 6, Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 6	
Name: <u>Leydiq, Yoit & Mayer, Ltd Frankfurt</u> Internal Address: <u>Two Prudential Plaza - Suite 4900</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 180 North Stetson Avenue	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title	
City: Chlcago	8. Payment Information	
State: Illinois Zip: 60601-6731	_	
Phone Number: 312-616-5600	Deposit Account Number 121216	
Fax Number: 312-616-5700	Authorized User Name Erik R. Swason	
Email Address: assignments@levdka.com	7-12-2010	
9. Signature: Signature Ocui () Cernias Z	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	set) should be fixed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or maked to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYA		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
	ANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
			lame	Execution Date	1
Leica Microsystems (Schweiz) AG			05/07/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
					ส
			Singapore) Pte. Ltd.		
Street Address:	12 Teban Ga	rdens	Crescent		
City:	Singapore				
State/Country:	SINGAPORE				
Postal Code:	608924				
Property Typ Patent Number:		67601	Number 66		
Patent Number:		67601	66		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (312)616-5700					
Correspondence will be			then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 312-616-5600					
Email: assignments@leydig.com					
Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit and Mayer, LTD Frankfurt					
Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Address Line 2: 180 North Stetson Avenue					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:		Erik R. Swanson		

501185056

source=H5569_810242_executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024678 FRAME: 0509

Attorney Docket No.: 810242

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Leica Microsystems (Schweiz) AG, a Corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, located at Max Schmidheiny-Strasse 201; 9435 Heerbrugg; SWITZERLAND (hereinnster "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to it by

Leica Instruments (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Republic of Singapore having its principal place of business at 12 Teban Gardens Crescent, 608924 Singapore, REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest in and for the United States of America only, in and to the Invention owned by it and described in U.S. Patent No. 6,760,166 issued on July 6, 2004 and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, said interest being the entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not be made;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, ASSIGNOR will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint

45000004-0600351-000

every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the date of execution.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that (check all that apply):

I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNOR,

I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNOR with the full authority of its board of directors,

and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Physical Designation (Schweiz) AG

2

4800490 1 2002388-000